9/8/25, 3:50 PM Cityof Stevenson Mall - Request for leak adjustment

Request for leak adjustment

1 message

Molly Leckie <molly.leckie@gmail.com>

Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us>

To: chuck.oldfield@ci.stevenson.wa.us, michael.d.johnson@ci.stevenson.wa.us, lucy.lauser@ci.stevenson.wa.us,
pat.rice@ci.stevenson.wa.us, dave.cox@ci.stevenson.wa.us, citycouncil@ci.stevenson.wa.us

Cc: Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us>, "scott.anderson@ci.stevenson.wa.us"
<scott.anderson@ci.stevenson.wa.us>

Dear Council members,
| am requesting a leak adjustment for my water bill.

On or about February 4th a line break occurred on Bone Road, not far from my home. City workers bled the lines on
Ridgecrest Drive that day, where my water pump is located. We believe (based on the assessment of the well pump
repair company) that this caused an air gap in the line leading to my pump which caused it to burn out and also blow a
hole in the line feeding the pump. The pump itself was relatively new, having been installed in July of 2024.

The pump itself normally feeds water up the hill to my home on Montell Terrace and into two 1,000 gallon holding tanks.
We became aware of the leak on April 2nd when the water dropped to a level that we did not have enough water to feed
into the house. There is a float system that calls for water when the level drops to a certain degree, but with the pump
already blown no water could be brought up the hill. | called a pump service to come investigate the problem and then
discovered the leak and the blown pump. Previously when we have used a larger than normal amount of water, we've
gotten notification in the mail, but did not receive any notifications this time.

The bill due April 13 was $12,069.68. | was advised to make a normal payment on the account until the matter could be
resolved. The next bill includes a number of days before we discovered the problem and the City shut off the water to our
line. Our average (based on my credit card records) over 9 months before that was $66.63, monthly. | have been making
"normal" payments of about $69 dollars a month since then.

Currently my bill due September 10 is $14, 073.72. | am paying my bill today, September 8th and will make the payment
for $73.72 and am asking the City to make a one time leak adjustment for the remaining amount. Thank you.

Respectiully,

Molly Olsen Leckie

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=15dc1a2dfa&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 1842736444971401122&simpl=msg-f:1842736444971401122

Mon, Sep 8, 2025 at 3:26 PM

n



WATER ADJUSTMENT WORKSHEET Meter # 603000

WATER ADJUSTMENT WORKSHEET Serial # 21148046

Customer: Olsen, SallyAccount# 12910

Cubic Foot Leakage: Average Cubic Foot Usage:

Excess $ Amount

Month: March/April 2025 1 0 $0.00
2 279 $0.00

Usage: 257765 3 310 $0.00
4 202 $0.00

Average Us 327.1667 5 672 $13.60
6 500 $5.00

Leak Total 257437.8 0 1963 Total Avg $3.10

Avg. 327.1667 0

Leak: CuftTotal less average usag: 257437.8 X 0.0084 =AdjustmentFee 2162.48

Leak ... Actual Bills: Average Usage Bill:

Month June

Water 69.58 67.65

Excess 13951.27 3.1

Sewer 0

Excess 0 0

Totals 14020.85 0 0 70.75

Actual Leak Bill 14020.85 Avg Bill 70.75 Less Adj Fee 2162.48

Recommended Credit Requested:

Max Reimbursement with Leak Adj

$11,787.62

$1,000




CITY OF STEVENSON

7121 E. Loop Rd.
PO BOX 371 BILLING PERIOD

Stevenson, WA 98648-0371 2/21/2025-03/20/2025

DUE DATE ACCOUNT NUMBER
04/13/2025 12910

BILL DATE AMOUNT DUE:
04/03/2025 12,069.68

ACCOUNT HOLDER

Sally A Olsen
SERVICE LOCATION

1291.0 - 875 NE MONTELL TERRACE
METER READINGS
PREVIOUS present | FACTOR USAGE CHARGES

25536 248560 1.0000 223024 | Previous Balance: 69.58
Adjustments; 0.00
Payments: 69.58
Balance Forward: 0.00
Water 69.58
Water Consumption 12,000.10

SERVICE READING DATE

03/20/2025

Water

WATER CONSUMPTION HISTORY

223024

111512

Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr Current Charges: 12,069.68
Balance: 12,069.68
[ 30: 0.0 [ 60: 0.00 | 90+: 0.00|

Sewer/Septic Ordinance Open House April 10th from 6pm-7:30pm at City Hall

DUE DATE AMOUNT DUE
04/13/2025 12,069.68

SERVICE LOCATION
1291.0 - 875 NE MONTELL TERRACE

ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT ENCLOSED
12910
gg]‘éA ?il(;;ftn City Of Stevenson
oK 7121 E Loop Road

Stevenson, WA 98648-0404
PO Box 371

Stevenson, WA 98648-0371



CITY OF STEVENSON

7121 E. Loop Rd.
PO BOX 371 BILLING PERIOD
Stevenson, WA 98648-0371 3/31/2025-4/20/2025
DUE DATE ACCOUNT NUMBER

05/10/2025 12910
BILL DATE AMOUNT DUE:

04/30/2025 13,924.67
ACCOUNT HOLDER

Sally A Olsen

SERVICE LOCATION
1291.0 - 875 NE MONTELL TERRACE

METER READINGS

SERVICE READING DATE PREVIOUS PRESENT FACTOR USAGE CHARGES
Water 04/21/2025 248560 283301 1.0000 34741 | Previous Balance: 12,069.68
Adjustments: 0.00
Payments: 69.00
Balance Forward: 12,000.68
Water 69.58
Water Consumption 1,854.41

WATER CONSUMPTION HISTORY

223024

111512
0
Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr Current Charges: 1,923.99
Balance: 13,924.67
30: 12,000.68 | 60: 0.00 | 90+: 0.00|
Happy Spring!
DUE DATE AMOUNT DUE
05/10/2025 13,924.67

SERVICE LOCATION
1291.0 - 875 NE MONTELL TERRACE

ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT ENCLOSED
12910
ISD?;I\,E/;A algjn City Of Stevenson
o 7121 E Loop Road

Stevenson, WA 98648-0404
PO Box 371

Stevenson, WA 98648-0371




CITY OF STEVENSON

7121 E. Loop Rd.
PO BOX 371 BILLING PERIOD
Stevenson, WA 98648-0371 4/21/2025-5/20/2025
DUE DATE ACCOUNT NUMBER

06/10/2025 12910
BILL DATE AMOUNT DUE:

05/31/2025 13,935.51
ACCOUNT HOLDER

Sally A Olsen
SERVICE LOCATION
1291.0 - 875 NE MONTELL TERRACE

METER READINGS

SERVICE READING DATE PREVIOUS PRESENT FACTOR USAGE CHARGES
Water 05/20/2025 283301 283891 1.0000 590 | Previous Balance: 13,924.67
Adjustments: 0.00
Payments: 69.00
Balance Forward: 13,855.67
Water 69.58
Water Consumption 10.26

WATER CONSUMPTION HISTORY

223024

111512

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Current Charges: 79.84
Balance: 13,935.51
[ 30 1,923.99 | 60: 11,931.68 | 90+: 0.00|

Don't forget to have your back flow device checked before you turn on your

irrigation.
DUE DATE AMOUNT DUE
06/10/2025 13,935.51
SERVICE LOCATION
1291.0 - 875 NE MONTELL TERRACE
ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT ENCLOSED
12910
‘:;"’(\)I%A C;Igzn City Of Stevenson
o 7121 E Loop Road

Stevenson, WA 98648-0404
PO Box 371

Stevenson, WA 98648-0371



CITY OF STEVENSON

7121 E. Loop Rd.
PO BOX 371
Stevenson, WA 98648-0371

BILLING PERIOD
5/21/2025-6/20/2025

DUE DATE ACCOUNT NUMBER
07/10/2025 12910

BILL DATE AMOUNT DUE:
06/30/2025 14,005.09

ACCOUNT HOLDER
Sally A Olsen

SERVICE LOCATION
1291.0 - 875 NE MONTELL TERRACE

METER READINGS
SERVICE READING DATE PREVIOUE BREGEIN FACTOR USAGE CHARGES
Water 06/18/2025 283891 284222 1.0000 331 | Previous Balance: 13,935.51
Adjustments: 0.00
Payments: 0.00
Balance Forward: 13,935.51
Water 69.58
WATER CONSUMPTION HISTORY
223024
111512
0
Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Current Charges: 69.58
Balance: 14,005.09
30: 79.84 | 60: 1,923.99 | 90+: 11,931.68 |
Have a wonderful Summer!
DUE DATE AMOUNT DUE
07/10/2025 14,005.09
SERVICE LOCATION
1291.0 - 875 NE MONTELL TERRACE
ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT ENCLOSED
12910
Sally A Olsen City Of Stevenson
PL) Baxabd 7121 E Loop Road
Stevenson, WA 98648-0404 P
PO Box 371

Stevenson, WA 98648-0371




CITY OF STEVENSON

7121 E. Loop Rd.
PO BOX 371 BILLING PERIOD
Stevenson, WA 98648-0371 6/21/2025-7/20/2025
DUE DATE ACCOUNT NUMBER

08/10/2025 12910
BILL DATE AMOUNT DUE:

07/31/2025 14,006.07
ACCOUNT HOLDER

Sally A Olsen
SERVICE LOCATION
1291.0 - 875 NE MONTELL TERRACE

METER READINGS

SERVICE READING DATE PREVIOUS PRESENT FACTOR USAGE CHARGES
Water 07/21/2025 284222 284666 1.0000 444 | Previous Balance: 14,005.09
Adjustments: 0.00
Payments: 69.00
Balance Forward: 13,936.09
Water 67.65
Water Consumption 233
WATER CONSUMPTION HISTORY
223024
111512
0
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Current Charges: 69.98
Balance: 14,006.07
[ 30: 69.58 | 60: 79.84 | 90+: 13,786.67 |

The 2024 Water Confidence Report is out. You can find it and past years reports at
http://bit.lyStevenson_CCRs

DUE DATE AMOUNT DUE

08/10/2025 14,006.07
SERVICE LOCATION

1291.0 - 875 NE MONTELL TERRACE

ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT ENCLOSED
12910
E?DHVB gxalgin City Of Stevenson
7121 E Loop Road

Stevenson, WA 98648-0404
PO Box 371

Stevenson, WA 98648-0371
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8/4/25, 10:32 AM Cityof Stevenson Mail - Tort Claim Packet

STEVENSON, WA

Tort Claim Packet

1 message

Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us>

Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us>
To: molly.leckie@gmail.com

Hi Molly,

Tue, Apr 8, 2025 at 11:58 AM

Thank you so much for your patience and letting em research this issue. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kaitlyn Conrath

Kaitlyn Conrath | Utilities Clerk

(509) 427-5970 | ext. 201
STEVENSON 7121 E. Loop Road | PO Box 371

w Stevenson, WA 98648-0371
“ ci.stevenson.wa.us

E] tort claim.pdf
177K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=15dc1a2dfa&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-6 140586363074 056886 &simpl=msg-a:r-70393387505755...
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8/4/25, 10:30 AM Cityof Stevenson Mail - 875 NE Montel Terrace Tort Claim

SIEVENSON ‘WA

875 NE Montel Terrace Tort Claim

3 messages

Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us>

Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us> Tue, Jul 29, 2025 at 8:29 AM
To: Tiffany Woods <tiffanyw@wciapool.org>

Good Morning,

| am just writing to see if | can get a follow up on this case for our citizen. Any information would be greatly appreciated.
Thanks!

Sincerely,

Kaitlyn Conrath

Kaitlyn Conrath | Utilities Clerk

(509) 427-5970 | ext. 201
7121 E. Loop Road | PO Box 371
Stevenson, WA 98648-0371
ci.stevenson.wa.us

Tue, Jul 29, 2025 at 8:37 AM

Tiffany Woods <tiffanyw@wciapool.org>
To: Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us>

Hi Kaitlyn,
Good morning. I've forwarded your email to the WCIA Claims department, claims@uwciapool.org, in a separate email.
Thanks,

Tiffany Woods

Programs and Information Technology Coordinator

Washington Cities Insurance Authority
PO Box 88030, Tukwila, WA 98138
Phone: (206) 575-6046, ext. 236

Direct: (206) 687-7905

Fax: (206) 575-7426

https:/imail.google.com/mail/u/0/?2ik=15dc1a2dfa&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r7433410165626 124504 &simpl=msg-a:r-398000823521704... 13



8/4/25, 10:30 AM Cityof Stevenson Mail - 875 NE Montel Terrace Tort Claim

WA

Insurance Authority

NOTICE: This communication may contain privileged or other confidential information. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender by
reply email and immediately delete the message and any attachments without copying or disclosing the contents. Thank you.

[Quoted text hidden)

Harlan Stientjes <harlans@wciapool.org> Tue, Jul 29, 2025 at 9:05 AM
To: "Schak, Jim" <jim.schak@sedgwick.com>, Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us>

Jim —
Can you please provide Kaitlyn and | an update on the progress of the Leckie claim? Thanks!

Harlan Stientjes

Claim Manager

Washington Cities Insurance Authority
P.O. Box 88030, Tukwila, WA 98138
(206) 687-7902

WAY

Insurance Authority

From: Tiffany Woods <tiffanyw@weciapool.org>
Sent: Tuesday, July 29, 2025 8:37 AM

To: ClaimsQueue <claimsQueue@wciapool.org>
Subject: FW: 875 NE Montel Terrace Tort Claim

Hi Claims,
Good morning. Please see the email below. | believe this is #25-1107.
Thanks,

Tiffany Woods

https:/imail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=15dc1a2dfa&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r7433410165626124504&simpl=msg-a:r-398000823521704... 213



8/4/25, 10:30 AM Cityof Stevenson Mail - 875 NE Montel Terrace Tort Claim
Programs and Information Technology Coordinator

Washington Cities Insurance Authority
PO Box 88030, Tukwila, WA 98138
Phone: (206) 575-6046, ext. 236

Direct: (206) 687-7905

Fax: (206) 575-7426

Insurance Authority

NOTICE: This communication may contain privileged or other confidential information. If you have received it in errar, please advise the sender by
reply email and immediately delete the message and any attachments without copying or disclosing the contents. Thank you.

From: Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us>
Sent: Tuesday, July 29, 2025 8:29 AM

To: Tiffany Woods <tiffanyw@wciapool.org>

Subject: 875 NE Montel Terrace Tort Claim

Good Morning,

[Quoted text hidden)

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=15dc1a2dfa&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r7433410165626124504&simpl=msg-a:r-398000823521704... 313



8/4/25, 10:30 AM Cityof Stevenson Mail - RE: 875 NE Montel Terrace Tort Claim 25-1107

STEVENSON WA Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us>
:,

RE: 875 NE Montel Terrace Tort Claim 25-1107

3 messages

Tue, Jul 29, 2025 at 9:49 AM

Schak, Jim <Jim.Schak@sedgwick.com>
To: Harlan Stientjes <harlans@wciapool.org>, Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us>
Hi Harlan and Kaitlyn,

| have inspected the loss and discussed with the Leckie’s. | have also sent my first report in yesterday. It is being
reviewed and you should receive it today.

Mrs. Leckie is sending me age information on the damaged parts.

Kaitlyn, | called the city yesterday, and they said they would send you a message to give me a call as there is a
question for the city. 1 did not have your direct number, but | see it below and will give you a call.

Thank you

Jim Schak | Regional General Adjuster
Greater Portland area

Mail: P.O. Box 41352, Eugene, OR 97404
Cell: 503-804-5448 | FAX 503.697.5871

EMAIL jim.schak@Sedgwick.com
www.Sedgwick.com | Caring counts®

sedgwick™

From: Harlan Stientjes <harlans@wciapool.org>

Sent: Tuesday, July 29, 2025 9:06 AM

To: Schak, Jim <Jim.Schak@sedgwick.com>; Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us>
Subject: RE: 875 NE Montel Terrace Tort Claim

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe...

Jim —

Can you please provide Kaitlyn and | an update on the progress of the Leckie claim? Thanks!

Harlan Stientjes

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=15dc1a2dfa&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-:1839000732044051276&simpl=msg-f:183900073204405127... ~ 1/4



8/4/25, 10:30 AM Cityof Stevenson Mail - RE: 875 NE Montel Terrace Tort Claim 25-1107
Claim Manager

Washington Cities Insurance Authority
P.O. Box 88030, Tukwila, WA 98138
(206) 687-7902

WAL

Insurance Authority

From: Tiffany Woods <tiffanyw@wciapool.org>
Sent: Tuesday, July 29, 2025 8:37 AM

To: ClaimsQueue <claimsQueue@wciapool.org>
Subject: FW: 875 NE Montel Terrace Tort Claim

Hi Claims,

Good morning. Please see the email below. | believe this is #25-1107.

Thanks,

Tiffany Woods

Programs and Information Technology Caoordinator

Washington Cities Insurance Authority
PO Box 88030, Tukwila, WA 98138
Phone: (206) 575-6046, ext. 236

Direct: (206) 687-7905

Fax: (206) 575-7426

WA

Insurance Authority

NOTICE: This communication may contain privileged or other confidential information. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender by
reply email and immediately delete the message and any attachments without copying or disclosing the contents. Thank you.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=15dc1a2dfa&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1839000732044051276&simpl=msg-f:183900073204405127...  2/4



8/4/25, 10:30 AM Cityof Stevenson Mail - RE: 875 NE Montel Terrace Tort Claim 25-1107

From: Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us>
Sent: Tuesday, July 29, 2025 8:29 AM

To: Tiffany Woods <tiffanyw@wciapool.org>

Subject: 875 NE Montel Terrace Tort Claim

Good Morning,

| am just writing to see if | can get a follow up on this case for our citizen. Any information would be greatly appreciated.

Thanks!

Sincerely,

Kaitlyn Conrath

Kaitlyn Conrath | Utilities Clerk

(509) 427-5970 | ext. 201
7121 E. Loop Road | PO Box 371
Stevenson, WA 98648-0371
ci.stevenson.wa.us

Any personal data acquired, processed or shared by us will be lawfully processed in line with applicable data protection
legislation. If you have any questions regarding how we process personal data refer to our Privacy Notice. Any
communication including this email and files/attachments transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for
the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If this message has been sent to you in error, you must not
copy, distribute or disclose of the information it contains and you must notify us immediately (contact is within the privacy
policy) and delete the message from your system.

Harlan Stientjes <harlans@weciapool.org>
To: "Schak, Jim" <Jim.Schak@sedgwick.com>, Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us>

Wed, Jul 30, 2025 at 9:00 AM
Kaitlyn,

| spoke with Jim yesterday and understand a portion of the claim the claimant is making is for the water bill owed to the
City. Unfortunately, WCIA does not cover this cost as the City would then be collecting from its liability coverage. There
are two policy exclusions that apply to this situation:

w. For any liability of a member arising in whole or in part, out of any member obtaining remuneration or financial
gain to which the member was not legally entitled, except that any fact pertaining to any one member shall not be

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=15dc1a2dfaview=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1839000732044051276&simpl=msg-f:183900073204405127... ~ 3/4



814125, 10:30 AM Cityof Stevenson Mail - RE: 875 NE Montel Terrace Tort Claim 25-1107
imputed to any other member for the purposed of determining the application of this exclusion.
ak. For any claim alleging, arising out of, based upon or attributable to: the gaining in fact of any profit,
remuneration, benefit or advantage to which the member is not legally entitled; the return of any taxes,

assessments; penallies, fines or fees; any award of salary, wages, benefits, back pay or earnings except for
those awarded as compensatory damages resulting from a covered claim and occurrence.

Generally, we would encourage the City to look at a leak abatement process if it has one as part of the settliement with the
claimant. If you have any questions about this, let me know.

Harlan Stientjes

Claim Manager

Washington Cities Insurance Authority
P.O. Box 88030, Tukwila, WA 98138
(206) 687-7902

WA

Insurance Authority

[Quoted text hidden]

Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us> Wed, Jul 30, 2025 at 9:02 AM
To: Harlan Stientjes <harlans@weciapool.org>

Hi Harlan,

Thank you so much for your help. | will take this back to our city administrator.
Have a great rest of your week!

Sincerely,

Kaitlyn Conrath
[Quoted text hidden]

Kaitlyn Conrath | Utilities Clerk

(509) 427-5970 | ext. 201
7121 E. Loop Road | PO Box 371
Stevenson, WA 98648-0371
ci.stevenson.wa.us

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=15dc1a2dfa&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1838000732044051276&simpl=msg-f: 183800073204405127...  4/4



Claim for D e
aim for Damages Form RECEIVIED

For Official Use Only . ,
P ” ‘H \ | \| | b}
City/Organization [Lkig; n& ;)‘ - \reamson Date Received from Claimant

. Initial:
Claimant Information

Claimant's name: MO l l':l O Ljé.n Lédq'a Date of Birth: - |- 1670
Current residential address: & 75 NE M sntell Terv. cS}fJ\/M.( v WA ‘?J&: yp

—

Mailing address (if different):

Residential address at the time of the incident (if different from current address):

Claimant's daytime phone number (work, home o@ 203 Y11 -3630b
Claimant's email address:__ /Y10 /] 5] Leckie® ﬁll’l ai] . conn

Incident Information

Date of the incident: FCb 9\' A5 Time: am/pm

If the incident occurred over a period of time, date of first and last occurrences:
From_{th &, 2035 To: /irn'l A, 202§

Location of incident._ AV/E K 'd 5¢ cres4 Dreive

Name, addresses and telephone numbers of all persons involved in or witness to this incident:

wade (7) Mether od Soi% Pumps, lne. 1307 NE 957" St Vences uver WA G652
(3b0) 356-1310

Name of all of our employees having knowledge of this incident: Q{-l% () g}gln ﬁ:g{ g - Sl Qéé: wed e~

Ptip(:\ 2 (dori—‘* have hdﬂ\{j) KGJ‘)’lsn Camrathe

Name, addresses and telephone numbers of all individuals not already identified above that have knowledge
regarding the issues involved in this incident or knowledge of the claimant’s resulting damages. Please include

a brief description as to the nature and extent of each person’s knowledge. Attach additional sheets if
necessary.

— Wade on enwlo{/}w.e of MatHwr td Sons removed the oo ad a#ov-’{alaf
+o A j+. Be deokeriined Nk (¥ wag ppt salwta;m:ble. He Said He cane
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Describe the cause of the injury or damages. Explain the extent of the property loss or medical, physical or
mental injuries, Attach additional sheets if necessary.
S¢eyyvice cqgll 1o a&ajnagf pmblem ¢ /PS5 65
replacernart of <qpment ¢ (3,954.73 £33t 7
wattr trucked in o sur home ¥ 590 Wder bl : 4393554

Has this incident been reported to law enforcement? If so, which agency and name of officer (if known).

No

Have you filed a claim with your insurance carrier? If so, what is their name, phone number and claim number?

No

Name address and telephone numbers of treating medical providers. Please attach billings and records if

available.

Nonc

Please attach any other documentation that you believe support your claim’s allegations

*Additional Information Required for Automobhile Claims Only*

Year/ Male/ Model

License Plate #
Driver Name, Address 8 Phone

Owner Name, Address 8 Phone
Passenger(s) Name, Address 8 Phone

I am claiming damages in the amount of 73 QZ’, 6’;?5} 0S”

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington the foregoing is true and correct.

This Claim form must be signed by the Claimant, a person holding a written power of attorney from the
Claimant, by an attorney admitted to practice in Washington State on the Claimant's behalf or by a court-

approved guardian or guardian ad litem on behalf of the Claimant,

U/LQQQJ\ lo:10- 25
[
Date

Signature of Claimant
is the

(If notarized, for notary to complete)

I certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that _("n(y A O\SPA (pg LTt

person who appeared before me, and said pe;smrack\nowledged that (he/she) signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be (his/her) free and voluntary act‘fg/ii:tl‘le uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Title: (e Purlol

— NP e
Dated: L0 l.\ o\t 5 Siﬁature:{ ,‘\,ﬁ-ﬁ"-CL'(_Lﬂ\’
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MATHER & SONS PUMP SERVICE, INC. N* 43180
12307 N.E. 95th ST. = PH. (360) 256-1310 e
VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98682 pare e A
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=
— INVOICE
FSMATHER & SONS O o

ORPORAT

Mather & Sons Pump Service Inc 4 L R
12307 NE 95th Street 51212025 0000046474 0029224

Vancouver WA 98682
Phone: 360-256-1310

Molly Leckie
Molly Leckie 875 NE Montell Terrace
875 NE Montell Terrace Stevenson WA 98648
Stevenson WA 98648

MatherPumps com
AT PIOVNUMBER: T R DR

L e S T e iy s DESGRIBTION ¢
1.00 600 Gallon Underground Reservoir Tank
1.00 1 HP 10 GPM Booster Pump
1.00 Bob Float
1.00 Excavation & Backfill
1.00 Miscellaneous Materials
1.00 Labor
1.00 Sub Total

SUBTOTAL $11,406.43
TAX $878.30
TOTAL $12,284.73
AMOUNT PAID 12,284.73
Thank you for your business| BALANCE ¥ $0.00

Licensed - Bonded - Insured - Since 1955 - WA License # MATHESP787R7 - OR CCB #65968
Water - Pumps - Electric Motors - Tanks - Valves - VFD Panels - Controls - Water Treatment & Conditioning



8/4/25, 10:58 AM Leckie water bill 6.10.25.png

STEVENSON

\I/

City of Stevenson has chosen to use our services as their trusted payment
provider for a convenient way to pay your bill online. We wanted to let you know
that your latest Utility statement for account 12910 is available to view online.

Service Address: 875 NE MONTELL TERRACE
Bill Due Date: 6/10/2025
Your Bill Total: $13,935.51

This email does not contain full details of your bill. To view the full statement or to

make a payment please Login or if you would like to checkout as a guest Click
Here.

Thank you,
Xpress Bill Pay

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?tab=rm&ogbi#inbox/FMfcgzQbgcKjCngDWXBxgMPMILOMKIMS ?projector=1&messagePartld=0.2

n



8/7/25, 11:46 AM Cityof Stevenson Mail - RE: 875 NE Montel Terrace Tort Claim 25-1107

Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us>

RE: 875 NE Montel Terrace Tort Claim 25-1107

Thu, Aug 7, 2025 at 11:43 AM

Schak, Jim <Jim.Schak@sedgwick.com>
To: Kaitlyn Conrath <kaitlyn@ci.stevenson.wa.us>
Hi Kaitlyn,

If we were denying the entire claim yes we would send a denial letter. In this case there is coverage for the pump
system. | have let her know that there is no coverage for the water bill and to submit a request for leak forgiveness
reference the water bill. She has been out of town till today.

[Quoted text hidden)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=15dc1a2dfa&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1839823297810457739&simpl=msg-f: 1839823297810457739 11



